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37.—Strikes and Lockouts, by Industry, 1959—concluded 

Industry 

Strikes and 
Lockouts 
Beginning 

during 
Year 

Strikes and Lockouts in 
Existence during Year 

Strikes and 
Lockouts 

Workers 
Involved 

Duration in 
Man-Days 

Manufacturing—concluded 
Printing, publishing, etc 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Electrical apparatus and supplies 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Chemical products 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 

Construction 

Transportation and Communications. 
Transportation 
Storage 
Communications 

Public Utility Operation 

Trade 

Service 
Government 
Recreation 
Personal 

Totals 

No. 

5 
12 
12 
6 
7 
1 
2 

46 

21 
20 
1 

2 

20 

10 
6 
2 
2 

No. 

5 
14 
13 
7 
7 
1 
3 

48 

23 
21 
1 
1 

20 

11 

No. 

134 
2,975 
8,247 
4,765 

412 
1,860 

51 

7,279 

5,834 
3,674 

10 
2,150 

119 

1,355 

11,897 
11,795 

14 

No. 

3,700 
78,450 
52,330 
34,000 
25,090 
113,300 
1,540 

84,660 

83,910 
17,670 

10 
66,230 

430 

13,830 

8,300 
3,690 

30 
4,580 

203 218 100,127 2,286,900 

Section 10.—Canada and the International Labour Organization 

The Department of Labour is the officially designated liaison between the Govern
ment of Canada and the International Labour Organization. The ILO was established 
in 1919, in association with the League of Nations under the Treaties of Peace, with the 
object of improving labour and social conditions throughout the world by international 
agreement and legislative action. Under an agreement approved by the General Con
ference of the International Labour Organization and by the United Nations General 
Assembly in 1946, the Organization became a specialized agency of the United Nations 
although it retained its autonomy. 

The ILO is an association of 97 Member States, financed by their governments and 
democratically controlled by representatives of those governments and of their organized 
employers and workers. I t is comprised of three main organs: (1) the Governing Body; 
(2) the International Labour Office; and (3) the International Labour Conference. Since 
World War II the ILO has extended its field of activities by the establishment of ten 
tripartite industrial committees to deal with problems of important world industries, by 
the holding of regional and special technical conferences, and by technical assistance to 
aid under-developed countries in such fields as co-operative merchandising, vocational 
training, productivity techniques and employment service organization. 

The Governing Body consists of 40 members—20 government representatives, 10 
employers' representatives and 10 workers' representatives. Of the government seats, 
each of the 10 Member States of chief industrial importance (of which Canada is one) 
holds a permanent place and the other 10 government representatives are elected tri-
ennially by the Conference. The worker and employer members are elected by their 
groups every three years at the Conference. The Governing Body meets three times a 


