37.—Strikes an	d Lockouts.	by Industry	, 1959—concluded
----------------	-------------	-------------	------------------

*1.	Strikes and Lockouts	Strikes and Lockouts in Existence during Year		
Industry	Beginning during Year	Strikes and Lockouts	Workers Involved	Duration in Man-Days
	No.	No.	No.	No.
Manufacturing—concluded Printing, publishing, etc	12 12 6 7 1	5 14 13 7 7 1	134 2,975 8,247 4,765 412 1,860 51	3,700 78,450 52,330 34,000 25,090 113,300 1,540
Construction	46	48	7,279	84,660
Transportation and Communications	20 1	23 21 1 1	5,834 3,674 10 2,150	83,910 17,670 10 66,230
Public Utility Operation	2	2	119	430
Trade	20	20	1,355	13,830
Service. Government. Recreation. Personal.	10 6 2 2	11 6 2 3	11,897 11,795 14 88	8,300 3,690 30 4,580
Totals	203	218	100,127	2,286,900

Section 10.—Canada and the International Labour Organization

The Department of Labour is the officially designated liaison between the Government of Canada and the International Labour Organization. The ILO was established in 1919, in association with the League of Nations under the Treaties of Peace, with the object of improving labour and social conditions throughout the world by international agreement and legislative action. Under an agreement approved by the General Conference of the International Labour Organization and by the United Nations General Assembly in 1946, the Organization became a specialized agency of the United Nations although it retained its autonomy.

The ILO is an association of 97 Member States, financed by their governments and democratically controlled by representatives of those governments and of their organized employers and workers. It is comprised of three main organs: (1) the Governing Body; (2) the International Labour Office; and (3) the International Labour Conference. Since World War II the ILO has extended its field of activities by the establishment of ten tripartite industrial committees to deal with problems of important world industries, by the holding of regional and special technical conferences, and by technical assistance to aid under-developed countries in such fields as co-operative merchandising, vocational training, productivity techniques and employment service organization.

The Governing Body consists of 40 members—20 government representatives, 10 employers' representatives and 10 workers' representatives. Of the government seats, each of the 10 Member States of chief industrial importance (of which Canada is one) holds a permanent place and the other 10 government representatives are elected triennially by the Conference. The worker and employer members are elected by their groups every three years at the Conference. The Governing Body meets three times a